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Summary of Company Bids
GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Sale Number:      187
Sale Identifier:  WESTERN GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        20-AUG-2003
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Amount High Bids
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02058

00059

00689

02481

02277
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02466

02219

00276
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00078

02079

02169

02421

01958

02525

02237

00048

COMP
NO.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.

Amerada Hess Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) In

Dominion Exploration & Production, In

Gryphon Exploration Company

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

Exxon Mobil Corporation

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P

Maxus (U.S.) Exploration Company

Westport Resources Corporation

Noble Energy, Inc.

Forest Oil Corporation

COMPANY NAME

 $26,914,777.00

 $17,828,411.00

 $9,405,150.00

 $11,917,963.33

 $9,232,316.40

 $13,851,847.80

 $11,264,410.54

 $7,884,093.37

 $4,910,000.00

 $5,682,442.00

 $4,633,563.00

 $4,567,619.00

 $8,587,800.00

 $4,170,868.63

 $3,186,560.00

 $7,520,000.00

 $5,312,144.00

 $4,472,525.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
EXPOSED   

 $26,280,777.00

 $15,656,945.00

 $9,405,150.00

 $9,129,419.73

 $8,190,078.00

 $7,426,492.80

 $6,754,978.84

 $6,177,523.37

 $4,910,000.00

 $4,681,998.00

 $4,633,563.00

 $4,567,619.00

 $4,515,300.00

 $3,423,318.63

 $3,186,560.00

 $2,620,000.00

 $2,358,144.00

 $2,206,178.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
HIGH BIDS  

 $634,000.00

 $2,171,466.00

 $0.00

 $2,788,543.60

 $1,042,238.40

 $6,425,355.00

 $4,509,431.70

 $1,706,570.00

 $0.00

 $1,000,444.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $4,072,500.00

 $747,550.00

 $0.00

 $4,900,000.00

 $2,954,000.00

 $2,266,347.00

TOTAL AMOUNT  
UNSUCCESS. BIDS
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01046

01364

00730

00818

02579

02643

02312

00003

00236

01978

01935

02330

01819

01355

00981

02543

01963

02566

COMP
NO.

The Houston Exploration Company

Newfield Exploration Company

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

Mariner Energy, Inc.

Tana Exploration Company LLC

Contango Offshore Exploration LLC

McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC

Union Oil Company of California

El Paso Production Company

The William G. Helis Company, L.L.C.

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.

Cheniere Energy, Inc.

ATP Oil & Gas Corporation

Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Fidelity Exploration & Production Com

Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.

F-W Oil Exploration L.L.C.

COMPANY NAME

 $10,429,870.66

 $25,130,536.60

 $4,297,033.50

 $2,023,710.00

 $1,350,000.00

 $1,314,200.00

 $1,159,377.00

 $1,976,395.00

 $1,074,600.00

 $18,876,308.70

 $787,826.25

 $1,028,500.00

 $667,800.00

 $915,840.00

 $4,972,192.67

 $528,768.00

 $454,464.00

 $392,230.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
EXPOSED   

 $2,023,546.36

 $1,963,611.00

 $1,941,259.00

 $1,475,980.00

 $1,350,000.00

 $1,314,200.00

 $1,159,377.00

 $928,390.00

 $916,150.00

 $854,241.50

 $787,826.25

 $726,800.00

 $667,800.00

 $558,720.00

 $537,229.27

 $528,768.00

 $454,464.00

 $392,230.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
HIGH BIDS  

 $8,406,324.30

 $23,166,925.60

 $2,355,774.50

 $547,730.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $1,048,005.00

 $158,450.00

 $18,022,067.20

 $0.00

 $301,700.00

 $0.00

 $357,120.00

 $4,434,963.40

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT  
UNSUCCESS. BIDS
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02377

02417

01834

00064

01207

02407

02479

02522

01298

02477

02475

00906

01999

02409

02480

02625

02397

01704

COMP
NO.

MCX Gulf of Mexico, LLC

ARENA ENERGY, LLC

Stone Energy Corporation

Hunt Oil Company

Petrobras America Inc.

Woodside Energy (USA) Inc.

Republic Exploration LLC

Denbury Offshore, Inc.

RIMCO Production Company, Inc.

Tarpon Operating & Development, L.L.C

Sterling Energy, Inc.

Vintage Petroleum, Inc.

Houston Energy, L.P.

Maritech Resources, Inc.

Davis Offshore, L.P.

Miss-Lou Petroleum LLC

Samson Offshore Company

Remington Oil and Gas Corporation

COMPANY NAME

 $388,360.00

 $357,318.00

 $345,600.00

 $5,285,350.00

 $1,513,222.00

 $249,495.75

 $367,400.00

 $206,000.00

 $175,000.00

 $166,440.00

 $158,250.00

 $153,407.00

 $3,331,113.30

 $149,760.00

 $147,118.00

 $145,225.00

 $121,240.00

 $87,264.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
EXPOSED   

 $388,360.00

 $357,318.00

 $345,600.00

 $314,650.00

 $290,422.00

 $249,495.75

 $212,900.00

 $206,000.00

 $175,000.00

 $166,440.00

 $158,250.00

 $153,407.00

 $150,748.50

 $149,760.00

 $147,118.00

 $145,225.00

 $121,240.00

 $87,264.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
HIGH BIDS  

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $4,970,700.00

 $1,222,800.00

 $0.00

 $154,500.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $3,180,364.80

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT  
UNSUCCESS. BIDS
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02526

02349

01284

02432

01513

01866

01630

00560

02561

COMP
NO.

Blue Dolphin Petroleum Company

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Andex Resources, L.L.C.

Callon Petroleum Operating Company

Range Energy Ventures Corporation

Cheyenne International Corporation

Seneca Resources Corporation

NCX Company, L.L.C.

COMPANY NAME

 $76,320.00

 $58,176.00

 $56,795.00

 $1,821,764.50

 $1,531,250.00

 $1,351,481.25

 $792,268.75

 $747,345.00

 $211,200.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
EXPOSED   

 $76,320.00

 $58,176.00

 $56,795.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
HIGH BIDS  

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $1,821,764.50

 $1,531,250.00

 $1,351,481.25

 $792,268.75

 $747,345.00

 $211,200.00

TOTAL AMOUNT  
UNSUCCESS. BIDS
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 $258,716,307.00  $148,715,127.00  $110,001,180.00Sale Totals:
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