Summary of Company Bids

POSTSALE 20-AUG-2003 PAGE: 1

									_
SEQ NO.	COMP NO.	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS	
1	02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.	8	6	2	\$26,914,777.00	\$26,280,777.00	\$634,000.00	
2	00059	Amerada Hess Corporation	65	59	6	\$17,828,411.00	\$15,656,945.00	\$2,171,466.00	
3	00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	11	11	0	\$9,405,150.00	\$9,405,150.00	\$0.00	
4	02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	48	36	12	\$11,917,963.33	\$9,129,419.73	\$2,788,543.60	
5	02277	BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) In	63	56	7	\$9,232,316.40	\$8,190,078.00	\$1,042,238.40	
6	00282	Dominion Exploration & Production, In	4	3	1	\$13,851,847.80	\$7,426,492.80	\$6,425,355.00	
7	02466	Gryphon Exploration Company	21	17	4	\$11,264,410.54	\$6,754,978.84	\$4,509,431.70	
8	02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation	23	19	4	\$7,884,093.37	\$6,177,523.37	\$1,706,570.00	
9	00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation	14	14	0	\$4,910,000.00	\$4,910,000.00	\$0.00	
10	01500	TOTAL E&P USA, INC.	22	18	4	\$5,682,442.00	\$4,681,998.00	\$1,000,444.00	
11	00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	18	18	0	\$4,633,563.00	\$4,633,563.00	\$0.00	
12	02079	Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.	10	10	0	\$4,567,619.00	\$4,567,619.00	\$0.00	
13	02169	Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C	11	10	1	\$8,587,800.00	\$4,515,300.00	\$4,072,500.00	
14	02421	Devon Energy Production Company, L.P	20	16	4	\$4,170,868.63	\$3,423,318.63	\$747,550.00	
15	01958	Maxus (U.S.) Exploration Company	10	10	0	\$3,186,560.00	\$3,186,560.00	\$0.00	
16	02525	Westport Resources Corporation	3	1	2	\$7,520,000.00	\$2,620,000.00	\$4,900,000.00	
17	02237	Noble Energy, Inc.	7	5	2	\$5,312,144.00	\$2,358,144.00	\$2,954,000.00	
18	00048	Forest Oil Corporation	11	8	3	\$4,472,525.00	\$2,206,178.00	\$2,266,347.00	

Summary of Company Bids

POSTSALE 20-AUG-2003 PAGE: 2

SEQ NO.	COMP NO.	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS	
19	01046	The Houston Exploration Company	9	7	2	\$10,429,870.66	\$2,023,546.36	\$8,406,324.30	
20	01364	Newfield Exploration Company	28	20	8	\$25,130,536.60	\$1,963,611.00	\$23,166,925.60	
21	00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	5	3	2	\$4,297,033.50	\$1,941,259.00	\$2,355,774.50	
22	00818	Mariner Energy, Inc.	8	6	2	\$2,023,710.00	\$1,475,980.00	\$547,730.00	
23	02579	Tana Exploration Company LLC	3	3	0	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$0.00	
24	02643	Contango Offshore Exploration LLC	4	4	0	\$1,314,200.00	\$1,314,200.00	\$0.00	
25	02312	McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC	1	1	0	\$1,159,377.00	\$1,159,377.00	\$0.00	
26	00003	Union Oil Company of California	5	3	2	\$1,976,395.00	\$928,390.00	\$1,048,005.00	
27	00236	El Paso Production Company	6	5	1	\$1,074,600.00	\$916,150.00	\$158,450.00	
28	01978	The William G. Helis Company, L.L.C.	6	3	3	\$18,876,308.70	\$854,241.50	\$18,022,067.20	
29	01935	Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.	3	3	0	\$787,826.25	\$787,826.25	\$0.00	
30	02330	Cheniere Energy, Inc.	4	3	1	\$1,028,500.00	\$726,800.00	\$301,700.00	
31	01819	ATP Oil & Gas Corporation	4	4	0	\$667,800.00	\$667,800.00	\$0.00	
32	01355	Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation	4	3	1	\$915,840.00	\$558,720.00	\$357,120.00	
33	00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation	10	6	4	\$4,972,192.67	\$537,229.27	\$4,434,963.40	
34	02543	Fidelity Exploration & Production Com	2	2	0	\$528,768.00	\$528,768.00	\$0.00	
35	01963	Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.	2	2	0	\$454,464.00	\$454,464.00	\$0.00	
36	02566	F-W Oil Exploration L.L.C.	2	2	0	\$392,230.00	\$392,230.00	\$0.00	

Summary of Company Bids

POSTSALE 20-AUG-2003 PAGE: 3

SEQ NO.	COMP NO.	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS	
37	02377	MCX Gulf of Mexico, LLC	3	3	0	\$388,360.00	\$388,360.00	\$0.00	
38	02417	ARENA ENERGY, LLC	1	1	0	\$357,318.00	\$357,318.00	\$0.00	
39	01834	Stone Energy Corporation	1	1	0	\$345,600.00	\$345,600.00	\$0.00	
40	00064	Hunt Oil Company	5	2	3	\$5,285,350.00	\$314,650.00	\$4,970,700.00	
41	01207	Petrobras America Inc.	6	2	4	\$1,513,222.00	\$290,422.00	\$1,222,800.00	
42	02407	Woodside Energy (USA) Inc.	1	1	0	\$249,495.75	\$249,495.75	\$0.00	
43	02479	Republic Exploration LLC	2	1	1	\$367,400.00	\$212,900.00	\$154,500.00	
44	02522	Denbury Offshore, Inc.	1	1	0	\$206,000.00	\$206,000.00	\$0.00	
45	01298	RIMCO Production Company, Inc.	1	1	0	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$0.00	
46	02477	Tarpon Operating & Development, L.L.C	3	3	0	\$166,440.00	\$166,440.00	\$0.00	
47	02475	Sterling Energy, Inc.	1	1	0	\$158,250.00	\$158,250.00	\$0.00	
48	00906	Vintage Petroleum, Inc.	1	1	0	\$153,407.00	\$153,407.00	\$0.00	
49	01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	6	3	3	\$3,331,113.30	\$150,748.50	\$3,180,364.80	
50	02409	Maritech Resources, Inc.	1	1	0	\$149,760.00	\$149,760.00	\$0.00	
51	02480	Davis Offshore, L.P.	1	1	0	\$147,118.00	\$147,118.00	\$0.00	
52	02625	Miss-Lou Petroleum LLC	1	1	0	\$145,225.00	\$145,225.00	\$0.00	
53	02397	Samson Offshore Company	1	1	0	\$121,240.00	\$121,240.00	\$0.00	
54	01704	Remington Oil and Gas Corporation	1	1	0	\$87,264.00	\$87,264.00	\$0.00	

Summary of Company Bids

POSTSALE 20-AUG-2003 PAGE: 4

SEQ NO.		COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS	
55	02526	Blue Dolphin Petroleum Company	1	1	0	\$76,320.00	\$76,320.00	\$0.00	
56	02349	Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.	1	1	0	\$58,176.00	\$58,176.00	\$0.00	
57	01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.	1	1	0	\$56,795.00	\$56,795.00	\$0.00	
58	02432	Andex Resources, L.L.C.	1	0	1	\$1,821,764.50	\$0.00	\$1,821,764.50	
59	01513	Callon Petroleum Operating Company	1	0	1	\$1,531,250.00	\$0.00	\$1,531,250.00	
60	01866	Range Energy Ventures Corporation	1	0	1	\$1,351,481.25	\$0.00	\$1,351,481.25	
61	01630	Cheyenne International Corporation	1	0	1	\$792,268.75	\$0.00	\$792,268.75	
62	00560	Seneca Resources Corporation	1	0	1	\$747,345.00	\$0.00	\$747,345.00	
63	02561	NCX Company, L.L.C.	1	0	1	\$211,200.00	\$0.00	\$211,200.00	
	Sale To	otals:				\$258,716,307.00	\$148,715,127.00	\$110,001,180.00	